

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2301 OF 2022

(Nishant Multi State Cooperative Society Ltd., Akola thr. its Special Recovery and
Sale Officer R. V. Babhulkar Vs. Mangala w/o Late Hukumichand Lahoti and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. J. B. Gandhi, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATE: 29th APRIL, 2022.

At the oral request of the learned counsel
Mr. Gandhi leave to amend the prayer clause.

2. Issue notice for final disposal, returnable
on 13.06.2022.

3. Ms. T. H. Khan, the learned Assistant
Government Pleader waives service for respondents 4 and
5/State.

4. Let Hamdast be granted for effecting service on
the other respondents.

JUDGE