

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2301 OF 2022

In
STAMP NO. OF

Nishant Multi State Co-op. Soc. Ltd., Akola Thr...PETITIONER
Special Recovery And Sale Officer, R. V.
Babhulkar

V/S

Mangala W/o Late Hukumichand Lahoti AndRESPONDENT
Others

JAGVIJAY SINGH BABUSINGH GANDHI for Petitioner
G.P FOR R.NO.4 AND 5. for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 8th December, 2023

P.C. :

Further two weeks time is granted to take steps as against
R-no.2,, failing which put up the matter for dismissal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)