



Writ Petition No. 2301/2022

-

Coram : Registrar (Judicial)

Dated : 21.08.2024

PURIS ST. NO. 04/2024

Dated 28.03.2024

By way of present Pursis, the Counsel for the petitioner states that notice issued to the respondent no.2 returned back unserved for want of correct address. The counsel states that the aforesaid address was served in the proceedings before the learned Jt. Registrar, Cooperative Society, Amravati. Thus, the counsel wants to issue fresh notice to the aforesaid respondent on the given address.

In view of the Pursis, issue fresh notice to the aforesaid respondent no.2 on the given address, returnable within six weeks.

Dated:21.08.2024 (D.P. Satawalekar)
Registrar(Judicial)